
4 408  IAFRATE Adam 07.12.2007 FRA 212 65.95 94 94 97 97 113 117 120 120 217

2 388  KOLAR Anze 06.12.2007 SLO 180 66.35 82 86 86 82 101 105 105 105 187

3 392  SKINNER Edward 05.01.2007 GBR 202 65.10 80 84 84 80 105 108 108 105 185

5 770  HEIN Tiago Zorro 30.07.2006 GER 221 66.35 96 100 103 100 115 120 120 120 220

1 357  MARTIN Gabriel 01.01.2007 FRA 199 64.45 81 85 87 85 109 114 118 114 199

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN YO 67B
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Patrik Helgesson - SWE

Chiara Chifarelli - ITA

Enisa Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Katarina Roditi - GREReferee:

Nazik Avdalyan - ARM

Res. Referee:

Christian Lysenstoe - NOR

David Spac - MDA

Tech. Controller: Jacek Goralski - POL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Cristina Maftei - ROU

Timekeeper: Valentyn Oleshko - UKRAndreas Degwerth - AUT

Vladan Mihajlovic - SRB

Session no.: 05/07 11:00 Weigh-In:09:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Cesiano Paoloni - ITA

@Start:15



4 16  KARATHANASI Paraskevi 16.08.2007 GRE 135 54.30 53 53 58 58 70 75 75 75 133

2 920  ALMYROUDI STROUMPOU Anna 30.03.2007 GRE 105 48.65 48 48 48 48 57 60 62 60 108

3 7  ARAMA Zarina 17.12.2007 MDA 95 49.90 40 43 45 43 45 48 51 51 94

1 683  SEYNAEVE Elle 18.12.2007 BEL 116 48.60 48 50 52 52 58 58 60 60 112

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

WOMEN YO 49B 55B
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Patrik Helgesson - SWE

Chiara Chifarelli - ITA

Enisa Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Regine Heuer - GERReferee:

Sinem Varankay - TUR

Res. Referee:

Martin Zung - SWE

Kanan Mustafayev - AZE

Tech. Controller: Jacek Goralski - POL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Cristina Maftei - ROU

Timekeeper: Valentyn Oleshko - UKRAndreas Degwerth - AUT

Vladan Mihajlovic - SRB

Session no.: 05/07 13:00 Weigh-In:11:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Cesiano Paoloni - ITA

@Start:16



4 652  FILIPIAK Kacper 28.12.2007 POL 245 66.55 100 105 107 107 125 125 130 125 232

2 407  KRUPA Adrian 03.03.2007 POL 240 66.30 105 108 108 105 122 128 128 122 227

3 436  MILDIANI Revaz 29.08.2007 GEO 246 66.30 104 108 108 108 130 134 137 137 245

5 750  ALIYEV Turan 04.06.2007 AZE 260 66.30 110 114 117 114 132 134 136 136 250

1 255  EE Silver 24.05.2006 GBR 241 66.60 103 106 108 106 129 133 133 133 239

9 985  BARSEGHYAN Seryozha 12.02.2007 ARM 270 66.35 120 125 131 131 142 147 --- 147 278

8 906  LYSHEHA Serhii 30.10.2006 UKR 245 66.90 106 109 109 106 120 120 120 --- ---
7 864  BALDJI Alexandr 26.03.2007 MDA 272 66.55 115 118 122 122 138 143 146 146 268

6 831  RRASA Samoel 28.12.2007 ALB 255 66.75 112 116 119 116 133 133 133 --- ---

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN YO 67
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Tina Beiter - DEN

Kim Tkachenko - UKR

Denise Offerman - CYP

Nedim Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Dagmar Witkowski - FRAReferee:

Huseyin Bagci - TUR

Res. Referee:

Sandra Smith - GBR

Vitor Estevao - POR

Tech. Controller: Colin Buckley - IRL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Taisto Kuoppala - FIN

Timekeeper: Francisco Alonso - ESPEduard Simineanu - ROU

Vadym Rudiak - UKR

Session no.: 05/07 15:00 Weigh-In:13:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Erna Hedinsdottir - ISL

@Start:17



4 874  SAHIN Yagmur Melek 27.12.2006 TUR 127 39.70 50 56 56 56 63 68 71 71 127

2 746  AMROYAN Yughaber 08.12.2008 ARM 95 39.30 35 40 40 40 47 51 51 47 87

3 817  WALESA Julia 13.02.2007 POL 90 39.65 38 41 43 41 48 51 54 54 95

5 685  IVANOVA Aleksandra 16.07.2007 BUL 110 44.95 40 43 43 40 50 53 55 53 93

1 289  ANTUNES Joana 30.01.2008 POR 90 36.25 40 42 43 43 45 47 48   

10 949  CURMI INGUANEZ Kaya 06.12.2007 MLT 120 44.15 49 51 51 51 60 63 66 63 114

9 801  KILIC Ezgi 14.10.2006 TUR 147 44.85 62 62 66 62 72 76 78 76 138

8 797  HAWRYLO Lidia 18.10.2006 POL 118 44.60 50 53 55 53 60 63 65 65 118
7 774  NAUMOVA Sofiia 17.02.2006 UKR 138 44.50 55 57 59 59 65 68 70 65 124

6 768  BREUER Amelie Leni 22.05.2007 GER 114 43.90 46 49 52 52 56 60 64 64 116

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

WOMEN YO 40 45
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Tina Beiter - DEN

Kim Tkachenko - UKR

Denise Offerman - CYP

Nedim Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Kamilla Sidor-Tomaszek - POLReferee:

Avni Boja - ALB

Res. Referee:

Viktor Slobodianuk - UKR

Natalia Priscepa - MDA

Tech. Controller: Colin Buckley - IRL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Taisto Kuoppala - FIN

Timekeeper: Francisco Alonso - ESPEduard Simineanu - ROU

Kanan Mustafayev - AZE

Session no.: 05/07 17:00 Weigh-In:15:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Erna Hedinsdottir - ISL

@Start:18



4 463  PLOSKINA Ivan 20.01.2009 UKR 205 66.60 88 91 96 96 102 108 113 108 204

2 349  KLYMKOVYCH Yurii 28.05.2008 UKR 220 66.40 97 100 104 104 114 119 119 114 218

3 362  BAYRAMOV Yunis 20.01.2008 AZE 220 65.20 92 96 99 99 112 116 116 112 211

5 482  JEDINAK Dominik 05.03.2008 SVK 175 65.40 70 70 74 74 90 95 95 95 169

1 314  JAKUBIK Fabio Jan 12.03.2008 SVK 180 65.70 81 81 81 81 95 100 106 95 176

11 868  POPA Vlad 15.04.2008 MDA 185 66.25 77 80 83 80 100 107 109 109 189

10 837  KOSTADINOV Viktor 20.02.2009 BUL 220 66.25 90 95 98 98 114 119 121 114 212

9 806  PAPATHANASIS Georgios 16.12.2008 GRE 170 65.70 73 77 81 81 92 92 97 92 173

8 803  DI MARZIO Samuele 19.02.2008 ITA 230 66.70 100 103 105 105 119 125 133 125 230
7 776  PATEREK Mateusz 14.01.2008 POL 187 66.35 82 82 85 85 99 99 101 101 186

6 536  MARGARITIS Alexandros 09.07.2008 GRE 164 65.35 73 75 78 78 95 95 98 98 176

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry

MEN U15 67
N° Snatch Clean and Jerk

Res.321 Res.321
Total

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA) - 02-10 JULY 2023

President of jury:

Members of jury:

Tina Beiter - DEN

Kim Tkachenko - UKR

Denise Offerman - CYP

Nedim Masic - BIH

Center Referee:

Nazik Avdalyan - ARMReferee:

Christian Lysenstoe - NOR

Res. Referee:

David Spac - MDA

Katarina Roditi - GRE

Tech. Controller: Colin Buckley - IRL

Competition Doctor: Zurab Kakhabrisvili - GEO

Marshall: Taisto Kuoppala - FIN

Timekeeper: Francisco Alonso - ESPEduard Simineanu - ROU

Vladan Mihajlovic - SRB

Session no.: 05/07 19:00 Weigh-In:17:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

Erna Hedinsdottir - ISL

@Start:19



12  MARTIN Gabriel 01.01.2007 FRA B 64.45 81 85 87 85

11  IAFRATE Adam 07.12.2007 FRA B 65.95 94 94 97 97

10  HEIN Tiago Zorro 30.07.2006 GER B 66.35 96 100 103 100

9  KRUPA Adrian 03.03.2007 POL A 66.30 105 108 108 105

8  EE Silver 24.05.2006 GBR A 66.60 103 106 108 106

7  LYSHEHA Serhii 30.10.2006 UKR A 66.90 106 109 109 106

6  FILIPIAK Kacper 28.12.2007 POL A 66.55 100 105 107 107

5  MILDIANI Revaz 29.08.2007 GEO A 66.30 104 108 108 108

4  ALIYEV Turan 04.06.2007 AZE A 66.30 110 114 117 114

3  RRASA Samoel 28.12.2007 ALB A 66.75 112 116 119 116

2  BALDJI Alexandr 26.03.2007 MDA A 66.55 115 118 122 122

1  BARSEGHYAN Seryozha 12.02.2007 ARM A 66.35 120 125 131 131

14  SKINNER Edward 05.01.2007 GBR B 65.10 80 84 84 80

13  KOLAR Anze 06.12.2007 SLO B 66.35 82 86 86 82

RESULTS MEN 67 Kg YO SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

N E W  R E C O R D S

SNATCH 131  BARSEGHYAN Seryozha 12.02.2007 ARM X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 — EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



12  KOLAR Anze 06.12.2007 SLO B 66.35 101 105 105 105

11  SKINNER Edward 05.01.2007 GBR B 65.10 105 108 108 105

10  MARTIN Gabriel 01.01.2007 FRA B 64.45 109 114 118 114

9  HEIN Tiago Zorro 30.07.2006 GER B 66.35 115 120 120 120

8  IAFRATE Adam 07.12.2007 FRA B 65.95 113 117 120 120

7  KRUPA Adrian 03.03.2007 POL A 66.30 122 128 128 122

6  FILIPIAK Kacper 28.12.2007 POL A 66.55 125 125 130 125

5  EE Silver 24.05.2006 GBR A 66.60 129 133 133 133

4  ALIYEV Turan 04.06.2007 AZE A 66.30 132 134 136 136

3  MILDIANI Revaz 29.08.2007 GEO A 66.30 130 134 137 137

2  BALDJI Alexandr 26.03.2007 MDA A 66.55 138 143 146 146

1  BARSEGHYAN Seryozha 12.02.2007 ARM A 66.35 142 147 --- 147

  LYSHEHA Serhii 30.10.2006 UKR A 66.90 120 120 120 ---

  RRASA Samoel 28.12.2007 ALB A 66.75 133 133 133 ---

RESULTS MEN 67 Kg YO C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  BALDJI Alexandr 26.03.2007 MDA A 66.55 122 146 268

3  ALIYEV Turan 04.06.2007 AZE A 66.30 114 136 250

4  MILDIANI Revaz 29.08.2007 GEO A 66.30 108 137 245

5  EE Silver 24.05.2006 GBR A 66.60 106 133 239

6  FILIPIAK Kacper 28.12.2007 POL A 66.55 107 125 232

7  KRUPA Adrian 03.03.2007 POL A 66.30 105 122 227

8  HEIN Tiago Zorro 30.07.2006 GER B 66.35 100 120 220

9  IAFRATE Adam 07.12.2007 FRA B 65.95 97 120 217

10  MARTIN Gabriel 01.01.2007 FRA B 64.45 85 114 199

11  KOLAR Anze 06.12.2007 SLO B 66.35 82 105 187

12  SKINNER Edward 05.01.2007 GBR B 65.10 80 105 185

  RRASA Samoel 28.12.2007 ALB A 66.75 116 --- ---

  LYSHEHA Serhii 30.10.2006 UKR A 66.90 106 --- ---

RESULTS MEN 67 Kg YO TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  BARSEGHYAN Seryozha 12.02.2007 ARM A 66.35 131 147 278



4  AMROYAN Yughaber 08.12.2008 ARM A 39.30 35 40 40 40

3  WALESA Julia 13.02.2007 POL A 39.65 38 41 43 41

2  ANTUNES Joana 30.01.2008 POR A 36.25 40 42 43 43

1  SAHIN Yagmur Melek 27.12.2006 TUR A 39.70 50 56 56 56

RESULTS WOMEN 40 Kg YO SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

N E W  R E C O R D S

SNATCH 56  SAHIN Yagmur Melek 27.12.2006 TUR X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE—



 ANTUNES Joana 30.01.2008 POR A 36.25 45 47 48

3  AMROYAN Yughaber 08.12.2008 ARM A 39.30 47 51 51 47

2  WALESA Julia 13.02.2007 POL A 39.65 48 51 54 54

1  SAHIN Yagmur Melek 27.12.2006 TUR A 39.70 63 68 71 71

RESULTS WOMEN 40 Kg YO C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

N E W  R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 71  SAHIN Yagmur Melek 27.12.2006 TUR X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 — EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  WALESA Julia 13.02.2007 POL A 39.65 41 54 95

3  AMROYAN Yughaber 08.12.2008 ARM A 39.30 40 47 87

 ANTUNES Joana 30.01.2008 POR A 36.25 43 --- ---

RESULTS WOMEN 40 Kg YO TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  SAHIN Yagmur Melek 27.12.2006 TUR A 39.70 56 71 127

N E W  R E C O R D S

TOTAL 127  SAHIN Yagmur Melek 27.12.2006 TUR X

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. E U15 — EY WY EJ WJ ESE WSE



6  IVANOVA Aleksandra 16.07.2007 BUL A 44.95 40 43 43 40

5  CURMI INGUANEZ Kaya 06.12.2007 MLT A 44.15 49 51 51 51

4  BREUER Amelie Leni 22.05.2007 GER A 43.90 46 49 52 52

3  HAWRYLO Lidia 18.10.2006 POL A 44.60 50 53 55 53

2  NAUMOVA Sofiia 17.02.2006 UKR A 44.50 55 57 59 59

1  KILIC Ezgi 14.10.2006 TUR A 44.85 62 62 66 62

RESULTS WOMEN 45 Kg YO SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



6  IVANOVA Aleksandra 16.07.2007 BUL A 44.95 50 53 55 53

5  CURMI INGUANEZ Kaya 06.12.2007 MLT A 44.15 60 63 66 63

4  BREUER Amelie Leni 22.05.2007 GER A 43.90 56 60 64 64

3  HAWRYLO Lidia 18.10.2006 POL A 44.60 60 63 65 65

2  NAUMOVA Sofiia 17.02.2006 UKR A 44.50 65 68 70 65

1  KILIC Ezgi 14.10.2006 TUR A 44.85 72 76 78 76

RESULTS WOMEN 45 Kg YO C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  NAUMOVA Sofiia 17.02.2006 UKR A 44.50 59 65 124

3  HAWRYLO Lidia 18.10.2006 POL A 44.60 53 65 118

4  BREUER Amelie Leni 22.05.2007 GER A 43.90 52 64 116

5  CURMI INGUANEZ Kaya 06.12.2007 MLT A 44.15 51 63 114

6  IVANOVA Aleksandra 16.07.2007 BUL A 44.95 40 53 93

RESULTS WOMEN 45 Kg YO TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  KILIC Ezgi 14.10.2006 TUR A 44.85 62 76 138



11  JEDINAK Dominik 05.03.2008 SVK A 65.40 70 70 74 74

10  MARGARITIS Alexandros 09.07.2008 GRE A 65.35 73 75 78 78

9  POPA Vlad 15.04.2008 MDA A 66.25 77 80 83 80

8  JAKUBIK Fabio Jan 12.03.2008 SVK A 65.70 81 81 81 81

7  PAPATHANASIS Georgios 16.12.2008 GRE A 65.70 73 77 81 81

6  PATEREK Mateusz 14.01.2008 POL A 66.35 82 82 85 85

5  PLOSKINA Ivan 20.01.2009 UKR A 66.60 88 91 96 96

4  KOSTADINOV Viktor 20.02.2009 BUL A 66.25 90 95 98 98

3  BAYRAMOV Yunis 20.01.2008 AZE A 65.20 92 96 99 99

2  KLYMKOVYCH Yurii 28.05.2008 UKR A 66.40 97 100 104 104

1  DI MARZIO Samuele 19.02.2008 ITA A 66.70 100 103 105 105

RESULTS MEN 67 Kg U15 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



11  PAPATHANASIS Georgios 16.12.2008 GRE A 65.70 92 92 97 92

10  JEDINAK Dominik 05.03.2008 SVK A 65.40 90 95 95 95

9  JAKUBIK Fabio Jan 12.03.2008 SVK A 65.70 95 100 106 95

8  MARGARITIS Alexandros 09.07.2008 GRE A 65.35 95 95 98 98

7  PATEREK Mateusz 14.01.2008 POL A 66.35 99 99 101 101

6  PLOSKINA Ivan 20.01.2009 UKR A 66.60 102 108 113 108

5  POPA Vlad 15.04.2008 MDA A 66.25 100 107 109 109

4  BAYRAMOV Yunis 20.01.2008 AZE A 65.20 112 116 116 112

3  KOSTADINOV Viktor 20.02.2009 BUL A 66.25 114 119 121 114

2  KLYMKOVYCH Yurii 28.05.2008 UKR A 66.40 114 119 119 114

1  DI MARZIO Samuele 19.02.2008 ITA A 66.70 119 125 133 125

RESULTS MEN 67 Kg U15 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  KLYMKOVYCH Yurii 28.05.2008 UKR A 66.40 104 114 218

3  KOSTADINOV Viktor 20.02.2009 BUL A 66.25 98 114 212

4  BAYRAMOV Yunis 20.01.2008 AZE A 65.20 99 112 211

5  PLOSKINA Ivan 20.01.2009 UKR A 66.60 96 108 204

6  POPA Vlad 15.04.2008 MDA A 66.25 80 109 189

7  PATEREK Mateusz 14.01.2008 POL A 66.35 85 101 186

8  JAKUBIK Fabio Jan 12.03.2008 SVK A 65.70 81 95 176

9  MARGARITIS Alexandros 09.07.2008 GRE A 65.35 78 98 176

10  PAPATHANASIS Georgios 16.12.2008 GRE A 65.70 81 92 173

11  JEDINAK Dominik 05.03.2008 SVK A 65.40 74 95 169

RESULTS MEN 67 Kg U15 TOTAL

2023 EWF UNDER 15 AND UNDER 17

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    02-10 JULY 2023

1  DI MARZIO Samuele 19.02.2008 ITA A 66.70 105 125 230


